Illinois law.
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Section 731.620  Reporting under Subpart F

a)	Each Level 2 carrier shall report monthly results on a quarterly basis to the Commission. At a minimum, the information reported shall include:

1)	The total dollar amount of wholesale service quality credits on a per measure basis;

2)	Any wholesale service quality credits not included in the amount reported under subsection (a)(1) but claimed due or owing by purchasing carriers;

3)	The level of performance on an aggregate basis by measure (or as a whole with respect to all measures for service provided to all wholesale customers); and

4)	The top 3 carriers receiving wholesale service quality credits from the Level 2 carrier.

b)	Each Level 2 carrier shall also report monthly data on a quarterly basis to carriers purchasing wholesale services. At a minimum, the monthly data shall include the number of reportable transactions, the number of instances in which standards contained in Section 731.610 were not met, and all calculations supporting remedies paid as a result of Section 731.615.

c)	Each carrier shall provide to the Commission, on a triennial basis (to be calculated three years from September 1, 2004), a business rule document for each measure it reports.  These business rule documents describe what is being reported by the measure and compliant with the standards set out in Section 731.610.  The business rules shall include an applicable title, detailed definition, any exclusions, levels of disaggregations and the specific calculation methodology used by the carrier.
